Florida Department of Transportation
Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Letting: 02241211 Call Order: 004 Proposal: E21G7-R0 District:02

Counties: ALACHUA, BRADFORD, DIXIE, GILCHRIST, LEVY

Road Name: Gainesville Maint Asphalt Repairs

Limits: Midpoint

Project(s): 41021347268(*) Federal Aid No: N/A

Total Roadway Length: 0.000 Miles Contract Days: 365

Total Bridge Length: 0.000 Miles Letting Date: 12/11/24

Total Proposal Length: 0.000 Miles Contract Execution Days: 10
Special Start Date: N/A
Aquis/Flexible Start Time: 00 Days (acq. time)

Proposal Budget Estimate: $800,000.00

Please read the full advertisement

Description:

The improvements under this work document driven contract consist of milling and replacing failing asphalt in travel lanes on
state maintained roadways in Alachua, Bradford, Dixie, Levy, and Gilchrist Counties. Mobilization and Maintenance of Traffic are
incidental to the pay items listed. EXPERIENCE IN ASPHALT PAVING (FORM 850-070-01) MUST BE COMPLETED AND
SUBMITTED WITH THE BID. RENEWAL OPTION. BID EXPRESS MANDATORY.
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Florida Department of Transportation
Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Item

0327-70- 1
0327- 70- 6
0327- 70- 11
0334- 1-53
0337- 7-25
0425- 5-
0660- 2-102
0660- 2-103
0660- 2-106
0710-11-101
0710- 11-123

0710- 11-124

0710- 11-125

0710-11-131

0710- 11-160

0710- 11-170
0710- 11-201
0710- 11-224

0710- 11-231
0711-11-123

0711-11-124

0711-11-125

0711-11-160
0711- 11-170
0711- 11-224

E706- 1-42

E711-11-121
E711- 11-141
E711- 11-221
E711- 11-241

Call Order: 004 Proposal: E21G7-R0O
Description

Section 0001 ASPHALT REPAIR (MECHANICAL) (TN)

MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 1" AVG DEPTH

MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 1 1/2" AVG DEPTH
MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 2 1/4" AVG DEPTH
SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONCRETE, TRAFFIC C, PG76-22
ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE, INC BIT, FC-5, PG 76-22
MANHOLE, ADJUST

LOOP ASSEMBLY, F&l, TYPE B

LOOP ASSEMBLY, F&l, TYPE C

LOOP ASSEMBLY, F&l, TYPE F

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR
CROSSWALK AND ROUNDABOUT, 12"

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR
DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON, 18"

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR
STOP LINE OR CROSSWALK, 24"

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SKIP, 10-30
OR 3-9 SKIP, 6" WIDE

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR
SYMBOL

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROWS
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID FOR
DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON, 18"

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SKIP, 6"

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK
AND ROUNDABOUT

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONALS
AND CHEVRONS

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE
AND CROSSWALK

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONAL
OR CHEVRON

REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER(REMOVE AND REPLACE)(CLASS
B)

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SKIP, 6"
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SKIP, 6"
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Unit

SY
SY
SY
TN
TN
EA
AS
AS
AS
GM
LF

LF

LF

GM

EA

EA
GM
LF

GM
LF

LF

LF

EA
EA
LF

EA

LF
LF
LF
LF

Quantity

1,500.000
13,750.000
3,000.000
1,500.000
80.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
5.000
50.000

50.000
55.000
5.000
8.000

10.000
5.000
25.000

5.000
25.000

50.000
50.000

7.000
10.000
50.000

2,500.000

20,000.000
20,000.000
20,000.000

2,000.000

Page 2



	E21G4-R0
	E21G5-R0
	E21G6-R0
	E21G7-R0
	E21H6
	E21I2-R0
	E21I3-R0



